Q12: Do you feel you have enough information about the new health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH
INFORMATION INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 39.1% 60.4% 5% 835
Sex Male 42.3% 57.6% 2% 393
Female 36.3% 62.9% T% 442
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 27.1% 70.6% 2.3% 85
White male 45.0% 54.8% 2% 345
White female 37.4% 62.3% 3% 357
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 39.6% 58.8% 1.6% 122
30 to 45 40.7% 59.3% 214
46 to 64 38.6% 61.2% 2% 306
65 and over 37.3% 62.0% T% 176
Education Less than high school 40.5% 59.5% 104
High school graduate 39.6% 59.4% 1.0% 288
Some college 31.0% 68.7% 3% 242
College graduate 47.9% 52.1% 195
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 32.9% 67.1% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 39.5% 58.6% 1.9% 158
Above 200% FPL 41.2% 58.8% 375
Registered to Vote Yes 40.1% 59.5% 5% 673
No 33.3% 66.2% 4% 157
Party Identification Democrat 39.4% 59.5% 1.1% 347
Independent 35.0% 65.0% 124
Republican 41.5% 58.5% 296
Insurance Status Insured 41.1% 58.4% A% 721
Not insured / Don't know 26.5% 72.9% .6% 111
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Q12: Do you feel you have enough information about the new health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH

NO, DO NOT HAVE ENOUGH

INFORMATION INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 35.4% 63.8% 9% 130
Cleveland 40.2% 59.8% 280
Columbus 41.2% 58.8% 152
Dayton 38.5% 61.5% 90
Other 38.7% 59.8% 1.4% 182
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 42.8% 56.6% 6% 333
Northwest Ohio 27.6% 72.4% 106
Central Ohio 46.8% 53.2% 129
Southeast Ohio 29.7% 69.3% 1.0% 63
Southwest Ohio 37.2% 62.3% .6% 205
Rural or Urban County Urban county 40.7% 59.3% 355
Suburban county 39.8% 59.9% .3% 245
Rural, small city 36.1% 62.7% 1.3% 234
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 45.0% 54.8% 2% 431
Good 34.5% 64.4% 1.0% 224
Fair / Poor 30.3% 69.3% 4% 174
Type of Insurance Employer based 43.5% 56.5% 378
Medicare 43.8% 56.0% .3% 137
Other 33.8% 64.8% 1.4% 196
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 37.0% 62.5% 5% 389
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 40.7% 58.9% 4% 440
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Q31: Generally speaking do you favor or oppose providing access to affordable, quality healthcare for all Americans?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 82.8% 15.4% 1.7% 807
Sex Male 79.5% 18.1% 2.4% 377
Female 85.8% 13.1% 1.2% 431
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African - American 87.0% 13.0% 85
White male 78.1% 19.5% 2.4% 331
White female 85.4% 13.3% 1.3% 349
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 76.0% 22.3% 1.7% 120
30to 45 83.2% 13.8% 2.9% 211
46 to 64 84.5% 15.5% 1% 294
65 and over 84.3% 12.9% 2.8% 168
Education Less than high school 89.2% 10.8% 94
High school graduate 82.0% 15.4% 2.7% 283
Some college 82.4% 16.9% 1% 235
College graduate 82.0% 15.9% 2.0% 191
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 92.7% 6.7% .6% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 82.4% 13.3% 4.3% 156
Above 200% FPL 80.7% 18.8% 5% 365
Registered to Vote Yes 82.6% 15.4% 2.0% 654
No 83.3% 16.2% 6% 148
Party Identification Democrat 90.3% 8.9% 8% 346
Independent 88.1% 8.3% 3.6% 112
Republican 71.1% 26.7% 2.2% 288
Insurance Status Insured 83.1% 15.0% 1.9% 697
Not insured / Don't know 81.3% 18.7% 107
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Q31: Generally speaking do you favor or oppose providing access to affordable, quality healthcare for all Americans?

FAVOR OPPOSE DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence  Cincinnati 83.2% 14.2% 2.6% 126
Cleveland 85.9% 13.7% 4% 271
Columbus 72.1% 27.6% 3% 144
Dayton 84.6% 10.6% 4.8% 86
Other 85.7% 11.4% 2.9% 180
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 86.2% 13.4% 4% 324
Northwest Ohio 80.3% 14.5% 5.1% 99
Central Ohio 70.9% 29.1% 126
Southeast Ohio 91.6% 8.1% .3% 62
Southwest Ohio 83.5% 12.8% 3.7% 197
Rural or Urban County Urban county 83.8% 15.0% 1.2% 341
Suburban county 81.1% 16.3% 2.6% 242
Rural, small city 83.2% 15.1% 1.6% 225
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 81.4% 17.1% 1.5% 421
Good 85.5% 11.8% 2.7% 213
Fair / Poor 83.4% 15.5% 1.1% 168
Type of Insurance Employer based 81.6% 16.8% 1.6% 369
Medicare 84.6% 13.2% 2.2% 133
Other 84.5% 13.5% 2.0% 188
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 86.0% 11.3% 2.7% 376
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 79.9% 19.2% .9% 429
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